February 2025 Michigan Bar Examination Results

The results of the February 2025 bar examination were released to applicants on Tuesday
April 29, 2025. The results were mailed by United States Postal Service to the address registered
with the Board of Law Examiners (Board or BLE). If you have moved and have not advised the
Board office of your new address, update your address using the form on the BLE site that
you may submit to the BLE via email. Applicants who do not have character and fitness
clearance, and/or who have not passed the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination
(MPRE) and/or who have not submitted to the Board their completion of the required Michigan
Law Component, will receive unofficial results only. Applicants who have not been certified as
having graduated from law school will not receive any results until that certification is received by
the Board of Law Examiners.

Below is a list of those applicants, identified by applicant seat number, who achieved a
passing score of 268 or above on the examination; it does not include applicants for whom law
school certification has not yet been received.

Applicants were instructed on multiple occasions to retain their seat number. Applicants
who did not retain their seat number following the bar exam are not to contact the Board.
Applicants are not to contact the State Bar to request their seat number; the State Bar has no record
of, nor access to, applicant seat numbers or results.

DO NOT call or e-mail the Board of Law Examiners for results
information. Results will not be released over the telephone or by e-
mail and we will not give any information to family members,
employers, or anyone else inquiring on an applicant’s behalf.

IMPORTANT: Do NOT schedule any admission ceremony until vou have your

official results. The BLE will not reissue any admission packets until after 15 business days.
This is an unofficial list and contains the seat numbers of people who are still awaiting character
and fitness clearance and/or a passing MPRE score and/or completion of the Michigan Law
Component.

You must wait 15 business days (May 20, 2025) for the delivery of your results. If you

have not received your results by that time, you must submit a written request to the Board of Law
Examiners to receive a duplicate results packet, emailed requests are accepted,

ble-info@courts.mi.gov. Your request must include the following:

e A statement that you did not receive your original result packet,
e astatement promising to return your original result packet if received,

e your full name, seat number and current address.


mailto:ble-info@courts.mi.gov

Michigan Bar Examination

February 2025

(Seat number)

Dated: 4/29/2025



Page 2

00007
00008
00009
00011
00012
00014
00018
00019
00029
00030
00031
00032
00035
00036
00037
00039
00042
00045
00056
00057
00058
00059
00060
00061
00062
00065
00066
00069
00078
00081
00083
00088
00090
00091
00092
00099
00102
00107
00108
00109

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed

Passed



Page 3

00111
00113
00120
00126
00133
00140
00141
00144
00148
00149
00150
00151
00157
00158
00159
00162
00164
00168
00169
00170
00174
00180
00183
00184
00186
00187
00191
00192
00193
00194
00195
00196
00197
00198
00199
00200
00201
00202
00203
00205

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed

Passed



Page 4

00206
00210
00213
00217
00219
00221
00222
00224
00225
00229
00232
00248
00253
00254
00255
00261
00264
00266
00268
00269
00271
00277
00289
00292
00293
00298
00300
00303
00304
00402
00407
00408
00410
00411
00424
00425
00426
00427
00430

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed

Passed



