

## February 2025 Michigan Bar Examination Results

The results of the February 2025 bar examination were released to applicants on Tuesday April 29, 2025. The results were mailed by United States Postal Service to the address registered with the Board of Law Examiners (Board or BLE). **If you have moved and have not advised the Board office of your new address, update your address using the form on the BLE site that you may submit to the BLE via email.** Applicants who do not have character and fitness clearance, **and/or** who have not passed the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination (MPRE) **and/or** who have not submitted to the Board their completion of the required Michigan Law Component, will receive unofficial results only. Applicants who have not been certified as having graduated from law school will not receive *any* results until that certification is received by the Board of Law Examiners.

Below is a list of those applicants, identified by applicant seat number, who achieved a passing score of 268 or above on the examination; it **does not** include applicants for whom law school certification has not yet been received.

Applicants were instructed on multiple occasions to retain their seat number. Applicants who did not retain their seat number following the bar exam are **not** to contact the Board. Applicants are **not** to contact the State Bar to request their seat number; the State Bar has no record of, nor access to, applicant seat numbers or results.

**DO NOT call or e-mail the Board of Law Examiners for results information. Results will not be released over the telephone or by e-mail and we will not give any information to family members, employers, or anyone else inquiring on an applicant's behalf.**

**IMPORTANT: Do NOT schedule any admission ceremony until you have your official results. The BLE will not reissue any admission packets until after 15 business days.**  
This is an unofficial list and contains the seat numbers of people who are still awaiting character and fitness clearance and/or a passing MPRE score and/or completion of the Michigan Law Component.

**You must wait 15 business days (May 20, 2025) for the delivery of your results.** If you have not received your results by that time, you must submit a written request to the Board of Law Examiners to receive a duplicate results packet, emailed requests are accepted, [ble-info@courts.mi.gov](mailto:ble-info@courts.mi.gov). Your request must include the following:

- A statement that you did not receive your original result packet,
- a statement promising to return your original result packet if received,
- your full name, seat number and current address.

Michigan Bar Examination

February 2025

(Seat number)

00007	Passed
00008	Passed
00009	Passed
00011	Passed
00012	Passed
00014	Passed
00018	Passed
00019	Passed
00029	Passed
00030	Passed
00031	Passed
00032	Passed
00035	Passed
00036	Passed
00037	Passed
00039	Passed
00042	Passed
00045	Passed
00056	Passed
00057	Passed
00058	Passed
00059	Passed
00060	Passed
00061	Passed
00062	Passed
00065	Passed
00066	Passed
00069	Passed
00078	Passed
00081	Passed
00083	Passed
00088	Passed
00090	Passed
00091	Passed
00092	Passed
00099	Passed
00102	Passed
00107	Passed
00108	Passed
00109	Passed

00111	Passed
00113	Passed
00120	Passed
00126	Passed
00133	Passed
00140	Passed
00141	Passed
00144	Passed
00148	Passed
00149	Passed
00150	Passed
00151	Passed
00157	Passed
00158	Passed
00159	Passed
00162	Passed
00164	Passed
00168	Passed
00169	Passed
00170	Passed
00174	Passed
00180	Passed
00183	Passed
00184	Passed
00186	Passed
00187	Passed
00191	Passed
00192	Passed
00193	Passed
00194	Passed
00195	Passed
00196	Passed
00197	Passed
00198	Passed
00199	Passed
00200	Passed
00201	Passed
00202	Passed
00203	Passed
00205	Passed

00206	Passed
00210	Passed
00213	Passed
00217	Passed
00219	Passed
00221	Passed
00222	Passed
00224	Passed
00225	Passed
00229	Passed
00232	Passed
00248	Passed
00253	Passed
00254	Passed
00255	Passed
00261	Passed
00264	Passed
00266	Passed
00268	Passed
00269	Passed
00271	Passed
00277	Passed
00289	Passed
00292	Passed
00293	Passed
00298	Passed
00300	Passed
00303	Passed
00304	Passed
00402	Passed
00407	Passed
00408	Passed
00410	Passed
00411	Passed
00424	Passed
00425	Passed
00426	Passed
00427	Passed
00430	Passed